

Centralised Accident & Trauma Services (CATS)
(An Autonomous Body of Govt. of NCT of Delhi)
Yamuna Pusta, Bela Road, Near Vijay Ghat, New Delhi – 110006
(Tele-Fax No. 01123860071, Email – catsambulance@yahoo.com)

No.I/531/CATS/2014

Dated: 18.01.2015

AMENDMENT No. 1

Subject: Amendment to the Expression of Interest for selection of bidder for operation and maintenance of CATS ambulance services and Control Room

The following amendments are being incorporated in the referred Expression of Interest document:

EOI document Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Page – 5	Presently, 240 Ambulance Paramedics and 378 Ambulance Drivers are working in CATS on contract basis at monthly remunerations of Rs.15000/- and Rs.11000/- respectively excluding EPF & ESI as NHM contractual staffs are exempted by GOI gazette notification. The selected bidder shall engage all these existing contractual ambulance paramedics and ambulance drivers at not less than the present monthly remuneration along with all applicable statutory provisions. The contract will be entered between the selected bidder and the above mentioned contractual staff of CATS.	Presently, 240 Ambulance Paramedics and 378 Ambulance Drivers are working in CATS on contract basis. CATS shall have administrative controlling authority for existing contractual ambulance paramedics and ambulance drivers as per the contract with CATS and also meet all expenses on account of their monthly remunerations. However, for operational efficiency, the existing contractual ambulance paramedics and ambulance drivers will be under the operational control of the selected bidder.
Page – 11	The bidder shall be deemed to have been satisfied himself as to the scope of the task as well as all the conditions and circumstances affecting implementing of the Project. Should he find any discrepancy in the EOI document including terms of reference, he should submit his issue/question in writing before the Pre-Bid Conference.	The bidder shall be deemed to have been satisfied himself as to the scope of the task as well as all the conditions and circumstances affecting implementing of the Project. Should he find any discrepancy in the EOI document including terms of reference, he should submit his issue/question in writing before the interaction meeting with stake holders.
Page – 12	A pre-bid meeting will be held on 28-01-2015 (3:00PM) at Conference Hall No. 3, 2nd Level, C – Wing, Delhi Sectt, I. P. Estate, New Delhi - 110002.	An interaction meeting with stake holders will be held on 28-01-2015 (3:00PM) at Conference Hall No. 3, 2nd Level, C – Wing, Delhi Sectt, I. P. Estate, New Delhi - 110002.

Page – 13	For any queries related to this notice on Expression of Interest, an email may be sent to catsambulance@yahoo.com on or before the pre-bid meeting . “[EoI Query]-Operation and Maintenance of CATS Ambulance Services and Control Room” should be included in the subject line.	For any queries related to this notice on Expression of Interest, an email may be sent to catsambulance@yahoo.com on or before the interaction meeting with stake holders . “[EoI Query]-Operation and Maintenance of CATS Ambulance Services and Control Room” should be included in the subject line.
Page - 13	Interaction meeting with Prospective bidders – 28-01-2015 (3.00 PM)	Interaction meeting with stake holders – 28-01-2015 (3.00 PM)
Page - 13	Last date for receipt of Expression of Interest - 13-02-2015 (3.00 PM)	Last date for receipt of Expression of Interest - 20-02-2015 (3.00 PM)

All other terms and conditions of the above Tender Enquiry shall remain unaltered.

Sd/-
Director, CATS